
Greater Swiss Mountain Dog Club of America Weight Pull Judges 

 

 

GSMDCA Weight Pull January 2025 

Send all 
pull 
requests 
and results 

Weight Pull Chair: 
Linda Kaminski 

momofswiss@yahoo.com 
    708-707-1632       

 

Weight Pull Committee: 
- Doug Woollard wooddog72@gmail.com 
- Denise Mitterando deemitt@live.com 
- Karen Gross trufflekin@gmail.com 
- Camille Sybert camillesyb@gmail.com 

AL Stacey Gwin 
Alabaster, AL 

staceygwin@yahoo.com 
205-621-8830 

 

CA Troy Riewe 
San Jose, CA 

troy.riewe@gmail.com 
408-271-9670 

Monika MacNamara 
Vacaville, CA 

mac@dogtrainhumane.com 
415-939-3647 

 Camille Sybert 
Carlsbad, CA 

camillesyb@gmail.com  
707-479-1672 

 

FL Kim Floyd 
Riverview, FL 

johmanda@tampabay.rr.com 
813-431-6072 

 

IL Mary Johnson (Cunningham) 
Kirkwood, IL 

mary61447@yahoo.com 
309-371-8041 

Tim Cunningham 
Kirkwood, IL 

mary61447@yahoo.com 
309-371-8042 

 Teri Stanger 
McHenry, IL 

klaus2380@aol.com 
815-459-4862 

Anna Hansen 
Wheaton, IL 

Hansen567@yahoo.com 
630-747-7296 

 Linda Kaminski 
Warrenville, IL 

momofswiss@yahoo.com 
708-707-1632 

Scott McKee 
Union, IL 

sparky3mckee@hotmail.com 
815-923-2810 

 Paul Herdzina 
Lyons, IL 

pdh69@comcast.net 
708-254-4060 

Betsy Duke 
Chicago, IL 

dr.elizabethduke@gmail.com  
765-702-1885 

IN Chuck Kalupa 
Mishawaka, IN 

ckalupa@me.com 
414-416-8207 

 

MA Kelly Lovley 
Amherst, MA 

kellynlovley@gmail.com  
413-218-7085 

 

MI Craig Fields 
Troy, MI 

craig_fields@att.net 
248-703-7431 

Annette LaPlante 
Sparta, MI 

malaplante@mail.com 
616-887-0895 

MD Jenna Starr 
Knoxville, MD 

dahlgrenswissys@hotmail.com 

 
 
 



Greater Swiss Mountain Dog Club of America Weight Pull Judges 

 

 

GSMDCA Weight Pull January 2025 

 

All Greater Swiss Mountain Dog Club of America Weight Pull judges must be approved by the Greater 

Swiss Mountain Dog Club of America Board of Directors and have completed the apprenticeship 

requirements and passed the current GSMDCA weight pull test. All judges must also be current members 

of the GSMDCA. 

All weight pull requests, results, and questions should be directed to the committee chair.  

    443-878-3833         

MN Jennie Chen 
Maple Grove, MN  

jennie@romanreign.com 
512-981-7627 

 

MO Brigitte Rhinehart 
Phillipsburg, MO 

brushcreekfarm@brushcreekfarm.com  
417-589-8010 

 

NH Mary Sparr 
Westmoreland, NH 

granitegsmd@gmail.com 
603-370-8772 

 

NJ Denise Mitterando 
Raritan, NJ 

Fotodoc@optonline.net 
908-294-1952 

 

OH Steve Likevich 
North Royalton, OH 
twinpine01@att.net 

440- 237-9572 

Dori Likevich 
North Royalton, OH 
twinpine01@att.net 

440-390-1566 

 Bob Fralick 
London, OH 

rfralick@columbus.rr.com 
740-852-5972 

Kim Woollard 
Waynesville, OH 

kim@cherishedswissies.com 
937-478-3091 

 Doug Woollard 
Waynesville, OH 

wooddog72@gmail.com 
937-604-9330 

 

PA Heather Kyslinger 
Baden, PA 

Heather.kyslinger@gmail.com  
412-897-9497 

 

SC Melissa Jarriel 
Aiken, SC 

mhjarriel@yahoo.com 
803-645-5570 

 

WI Rich Gross 
Jackson, WI 

Rgross1203@gmail.com  
610-754-1582 

Karen Gross 
Jackson, WI 

trufflekin@gmail.com 
610-754-1582 


